## The Corporation of the City of Kenora

## **By-Law Number 139 - 2010**

A By-Law To Execute A Collective Agreement Between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 559 (Water)

**Whereas** The Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute a Collective Agreement with the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 559 (Water Unit);

Now Therefore, the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- **1. That** The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into a Collective Agreement with the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 559 (Water Unit) for the term January 1, 2010 to December 31, 2012.
- **2. THAT** the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the Collective Agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.

By-Law read a First and Second Time this 9th day of August, 2010

By-Law read a Third and Final Time this 9th day of August, 2010

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
Leonard P. Compton, Mayor
Heather L. Kasprick, Deputy Clerk